Answer Choices
Name
Company
Address 1
Address 2
City
State
Zip
(no label)
Email Address

(no label)

2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q1 Your name, email address, and company
(optional):

Answered: 191 Skipped: 51

17137

Responses

98.95%

81.68%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

97.91%

0.00%

189

156

187



2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q2 What would you consider to be your
level of Jenkins expertise?

Answered: 240 Skipped: 2

Beginner

Intermediate

Expert

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Beginner 11.25% 27
Intermediate 60.83% 146
Expert 27.92% 67
Total 240
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Software
Developer

DevOps

Build Manager

Project Manager

Architect

QA

Executive

IT

Group Manager
| Team Lead

Other (please
specify)

Answer Choices
Software Developer
DevOps
Build Manager
Project Manager
Architect
QA
Executive
IT
Group Manager / Team Lead

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 242

2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q3 What'’s your job role?

Answered: 242 Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Responses

59.92%
47.93%
33.47%
7.02%
19.42%
13.22%
2.07%
7.44%
17.77%

6.20%
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100%

145

116

81

47

32



2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q4 How many developers are in your
organization?

Answered: 240 Skipped: 2

1000+
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
1-10 16.25% 39
11-49 26.25% 63
50-99 17.08% 41
100-499 18.75% 45
1000+ 16.25% 39
Total 240

47137



2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q5 Would you consider Jenkins to be
mission-critical to your development
process?

Answered: 241 Skipped: 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

5137



2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q6 How big is your project's Jenkins
installation in terms of Masters, Build
Agents, and Executors?

Answered: 240 Skipped: 2

Number

|
Masters =
!
|
. I
Build Agents ]
||
I
I
Executors =
||
|
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
0 -1 2-3 -4-6 .7—10 11-50 .51-100 () 100+
Number
0 1 2-3 4-6 7-10 11-50 51-100 100+ Total
Masters 0.42% 57.92% 22.92% 6.67% 7.08% 3.75% 0.83% 0.42%
1 139 55 16 17 9 2 1 240
Build Agents 11.35% 7.42% 15.28% 16.16% 10.92% 24.45% 6.11% 8.30%
26 17 35 37 25 56 14 19 229
Executors 5.29% 8.81% 12.78% 13.22% 9.69% 26.43% 10.57% 13.22%
12 20 29 30 22 60 24 30 227
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2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q7 How many projects within your
organization use Jenkins?

Answered: 237 Skipped: 5

.

50+

5-10

10-50

7137



Answer Choices

0-10%

11-25%

26-50%

51-75%

76-99%

100%

Total

0-10%

11-25%

26-50%

51-75%

76-99%

100%

2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q8 What percentage of your company's

development teams use Jenkins?

Answered: 238 Skipped: 4

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

8137

50% 60% 70%

Responses

5.88%

14.29%

15.55%

18.49%

22.69%

23.11%

80%

90%

100%

34

37

44

54

55

238



2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q9 Has your company's use of Jenkins
increased or decreased over the past year?

Answered: 238 Skipped: 4

Increased

Decreased

No change

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Increased 89.08% 212
Decreased 0.00% 0
No change 10.92% 26
Total 238
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100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q10 What types of tasks do you use
Jenkins for?

Build

90.46%

Test

Answered: 241

64.73%

Code
quality
analysis

Skipped: 1
65.56%
57.68%
46.06%
23.65%
. 7.47%
I
Batch Release Operatio Deployme Other

tasks
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specify)



2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q11 What level of automation have you
implemented with Jenkins?

Answered: 230 Skipped: 12

Continuous
integration ...

Continuous
delivery wit...

Continuous
delivery wit...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Continuous integration for build and test 90.00% 207
Continuous delivery with manual deployment to Production 45.22% 104
Continuous delivery with fully automated deployment to Production 17.39% 40
Total Respondents: 230
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2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q12 If you are doing continuous delivery,
how often do you make deployments to
Production?

Many times per
day

Once per day .

Several per
week

onee - ek -
onee o ment -

Less often

0% 10% 20%

Answer Choices
Many times per day
Once per day
Several per week
Once per week
Once per month

Less often

Total

Answered: 145 Skipped: 97

30%

40%

12 /37

50%

60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

Responses

20.69%
6.21%

20.00%
17.24%
18.62%

17.24%

30

29

25

27

25

145



2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q13 If you are doing continuous delivery,

how are you defining your CD Pipelines

within Jenkins?

Answered: 66 Skipped: 176

Workflow plugin

Build Pipeline
plugin

Buildflow
plugin

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answer Choices
Workflow plugin
Build Pipeline plugin

Buildflow plugin

Total

13137

60%

70%

Responses

30.30%
51.52%

18.18%

80%

90% 100%

20

34

12

66



2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q14 If you aren't using the Jenkins
Workflow plugin today, are you planning to
use it in the future?

Answered: 155 Skipped: 87

Within 30 days

Within 90 days -

Within 6 months

Within the
next year

Already using
it

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Within 30 days 10.32% 16
Within 90 days 12.26% 19
Within 6 months 20.00% 31
Within the next year 23.87% 37
Never 18.06% 28
Already using it 15.48% 24

Total 155
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2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q15 How often do you deploy a new
Jenkins release?

Answered: 239 Skipped: 3

Every release

Once a month

Once a quarter

When was the

last time |...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Every release 15.48% 37
Once a month 13.81% 33
Once a quarter 44.35% 106
When was the last time | upgraded? 26.36% 63
Total 239

15137



2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q16 What branch of Jenkins are you on?

Answered: 221 Skipped: 21

LTS

Main Line
Release

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
LTS 52.49% 116
47.51% 105

Main Line Release

Total 221
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2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q17 What computer language(s) do you
use?

Answered: 239 Skipped: 3

Java
RUby -
Python _
java script
Groovy _
Clojure
Go
Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
Java 72.80%
Ruby 23.43%
PHP 16.74%
Python 43.51%
C# 22.18%
java script 46.03%
Scala 9.21%
Groovy 28.45%
Clojure 0.00%

17 137

90%

100%

174

56

40

104

53

110

22

68



C/C++
Go

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 239

2015 Jenkins Community Survey

18 /37

37.66%

5.02%

17.57%

90

42



2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q18 What Source Code Management tool(s)
do you use?

Answered: 239 Skipped: 3

Subversion
Mercurial I
Perforce .
None
Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Subversion 43.93% 105
Git 76.15% 182
CVs 6.28% 15
Mercurial 4.18% 10
Perforce 8.79% 21
None 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 8.37% 20

Total Respondents: 239
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2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q19 What is your primary Change
Management system?
Answered: 232 Skipped: 10
Atlassian JIRA
Bugzilla I
TRAC
Redmine I
Mantis I

None

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Atlassian JIRA 53.45% 124
Bugzilla 3.88% 9
TRAC 2.59% 6
Redmine 4.31% 10
Mantis 3.02% 7
None 5.60% 13
Other (please specify) 27.16% 63

Total 232
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Ant

Maven

Gradle

Make

PDE Build

None

Other (please
specify)

Answer Choices
Ant
Maven
Gradle
Make
PDE Build
None

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 238

0%

2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q20 What Build tool(s) do you use?

10%

20%

Answered: 238 Skipped: 4

30%

40%

21/37

50%

60%

70% 80%

Responses

35.71%
58.82%
32.77%
28.57%
1.68%
3.78%

30.67%

90%

100%

85

140

78

68

73



2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q21 What platform(s) do you perform your

builds on?

Answered: 237 Skipped: 5

Solarix I
HP-UX I
AIX I

0% 10% 20%

30%

40%

50%

60% 70%

80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Linux 81.01% 192
Windows 59.07% 140
Mac OS X 24.89% 59
Solarix 3.80% 9
HP-UX 2.11% 5
AIX 2.95% 7

Total Respondents: 237
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2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q22 Are you using Linux Containers to host
the applications that you are building?

Answered: 234 Skipped: 8

Yes

Not yet, but
plan to

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 17.52% 41
No 47.86% 112
Not yet, but plan to 34.62% 81
Total 234

23137



2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q23 If you are using Linux Containers, what
container-related technologies are you
working with?

Answered: 78 Skipped: 164

Docker
Rocket
Docker Swarm

DockerHub

Docker Trusted
Registry

Kubernetes
Mesos
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
Answer Choices Responses
Docker 96.15%
Rocket 2.56%
Docker Swarm 8.97%
DockerHub 17.95%
Docker Trusted Registry 5.13%
Kubernetes 15.38%
Mesos 6.41%

Total Respondents: 78

24 | 37

100%

75



Dev-Deploy
Production...

Deployment in
Production

Dev Pipeline

Not using in
Production

Answer Choices
Dev-Deploy Production Pipeline
Deployment in Production
Dev Pipeline

Not using in Production

Total Respondents: 93

2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q24 If you are using Docker, what use-
cases are you solving with it?

Answered: 93  Skipped: 149

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

25/37

60%

70%

80% 90%

Responses

30.11%
17.20%
41.94%

45.16%

100%

28

16

39

42



2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q25 Are you deploying applications to a
Cloud infrastructure?

Answered: 232 Skipped: 10

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 43.53% 101
No 56.47% 131
Total 232
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2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q26 If Yes to the above question, what
Cloud Platforms are you deploying to?

Answered: 83 Skipped: 159

Amazon Web

Services
Microsoft Azure -
IBM BlueMix
IBM Softlayer I
HB Helion I
Rackspace
openStaCk -
Pivotal Cloud
Foundry
Red Hat
OpenShift
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Amazon Web Services 75.90% 63
Microsoft Azure 16.87% 14
IBM BlueMix 0.00% 0
IBM Softlayer 2.41% 2
HB Helion 1.20% 1
Rackspace 10.84% 9
OpenStack 14.46% 12
Pivotal Cloud Foundry 2.41% 2
Red Hat OpenShift 1.20% 1

Total Respondents: 83

27 137



2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q27 Please prioritize the groups of
features where you would like more
development in the order of importance: 1 =
Top Priority, 5 = Very Low Priority

Answered: 236 Skipped: 6

Security /
audit

Documentation
| examples

Missing plugins

Quality /
timely bug...

IDE integration

Better Ul
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4 5 Total Weighted Average

Security / audit 12.93% 24.14% 31.47% 15.09% 16.38%

30 56 73 35 38 232 2.98
Documentation / examples 15.65% 30.00% 23.91% 20.87% 9.57%

36 69 55 48 22 230 2.79
Missing plugins 13.10% 19.21% 34.50% 23.14% 10.04%

30 44 79 53 23 229 2.98
Quality / timely bug fixes 26.41% 27.27% 21.21% 15.58% 9.52%

61 63 49 36 22 231 2.55
IDE integration 9.42% 13.90% 26.01% 23.32% 27.35%

21 31 58 52 61 223 3.45
Better Ul 25.11% 23.81% 22.08% 14.72% 14.29%

58 55 51 34 33 231 2.69
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2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q28 Please prioritize the items below in
terms of making Jenkins easier to adopt
and strengthening its impact in your
organization or project: 1 = Top Priority, 5 =
Very Low Priority

Answered: 223 Skipped: 19

Security /
audit

Documentation
| examples

Missing plugins

Quality /
timely bug...

IDE integration

Better Ul
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4 5 Total Weighted Average

Security / audit 13.49% 23.26% 26.51% 20.47% 16.28%

29 50 57 44 35 215 3.03
Documentation / examples 24.55% 25.00% 21.36% 17.73% 11.36%

54 55 47 39 25 220 2.66
Missing plugins 10.70% 25.12% 31.16% 19.53% 13.49%

23 54 67 42 29 215 3.00
Quality / timely bug fixes 19.91% 25.00% 30.56% 15.28% 9.26%

43 54 66 33 20 216 2.69
IDE integration 10.10% 16.83% 26.44% 18.27% 28.37%

21 35 55 38 59 208 3.38
Better Ul 27.57% 22.90% 20.56% 11.68% 17.29%

59 49 44 25 37 214 2.68
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2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q29 How do you typically find plugins?

Answered: 235 Skipped: 7

Update center

On Jenkins
website

Google search
IRC forum

User groups

Stack Overflow
I can't find
them
Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
Answer Choices Responses
Update center 58.72%
On Jenkins website 48.94%
Google search 68.51%
IRC forum 2.98%
User groups 6.81%
Stack Overflow 23.83%
I can't find them 2.98%
Other (please specify) 6.81%

Total Respondents: 235
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80% 90% 100%

138

115

161

16

56

16



2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q30 Have you or your organization
contributed a Jenkins plugin to the
community?

Answered: 232 Skipped: 10

Yes!

| wrote one
but it won't...

| wrote one
and I'd like...

I'm planning
to contribute
I'm interested
writing one ...

Nah

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices
Yes!
| wrote one but it won't be useful to others
| wrote one and I'd like to but | can't
I'm planning to contribute
I'm interested writing one but haven't yet

Nah

Total

31/37

80%

90% 100%

Responses

19.40%

3.45%

2.16%

5.17%

28.45%

41.38%

45

66

96

232



2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q31 How satisfied are you with Jenkins?

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Somewhat
satisfied

Not satisfied

Very
unsatisfied

Answer Choices
Very satisfied
Satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Not satisfied

Very unsatisfied

Total

Answered: 238 Skipped: 4

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

32137

50%

60% 70%

Responses

41.60%
46.64%
10.08%
1.68%

0.00%

80% 90% 100%

99

111

24

238



2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q32 Please explain your answer to the
Satisfaction question above. Also, if there's
anything you'd change about Jenkins, what

would it be?

Answered: 132 Skipped: 110
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2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q33 Would you like to receive Continuous
Information, the Jenkins Community
Newsletter by CloudBees?

Answered: 234 Skipped: 8
| already get
it

Sign me up!

No thanks

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
| already get it 31.62% 74
Sign me up! 26.50% 62
No thanks 41.88% 98
Total 234
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2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q34 What information would you find most
useful in a Jenkins newsletter?

Answered: 75 Skipped: 167
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2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q35 Do you have any other thoughts you'd
like to share with the community? Also, if
you are willing to give the Jenkins project a
testimonial to use on our website, please
include it here. You can do this
anonymously if you like, though it's even
better if we can mention your name, title
and company.

Answered: 31 Skipped: 211
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2015 Jenkins Community Survey

Q36 Who is your favorite Star Wars
character?

Answered: 176 Skipped: 66

Darth Vader -
I've always...

Obi-Wan -
After all, I...

R2D2 - He
continuously...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Darth Vader - I've always liked heavy breathing 22.16%
Obi-Wan - After all, | am a Jenkins Master 29.55%

48.30%

R2D2 - He continuously delivers

Total

37137

39

52

85

176



	Q1 Your name, email address, and company (optional):
	Q2 What would you consider to be your level of Jenkins expertise?
	Q3 What’s your job role?
	Q4 How many developers are in your organization?
	Q5 Would you consider Jenkins to be mission-critical to your development process?
	Q6 How big is your project's Jenkins installation in terms of Masters, Build Agents, and Executors?
	Q7 How many projects within your organization use Jenkins?
	Q8 What percentage of your company's development teams use Jenkins?
	Q9 Has your company's use of Jenkins increased or decreased over the past year?
	Q10 What types of tasks do you use Jenkins for?
	Q11 What level of automation have you implemented with Jenkins?
	Q12 If you are doing continuous delivery, how often do you make deployments to Production?
	Q13 If you are doing continuous delivery, how are you defining your CD Pipelines within Jenkins?
	Q14 If you aren't using the Jenkins Workflow plugin today, are you planning to use it in the future?
	Q15 How often do you deploy a new Jenkins release?
	Q16 What branch of Jenkins are you on?
	Q17 What computer language(s) do you use?
	Q18 What Source Code Management tool(s) do you use?
	Q19 What is your primary Change Management system?
	Q20 What Build tool(s) do you use?
	Q21 What platform(s) do you perform your builds on?
	Q22 Are you using Linux Containers to host the applications that you are building?
	Q23 If you are using Linux Containers, what container-related technologies are you working with?
	Q24 If you are using Docker, what use-cases are you solving with it?
	Q25 Are you deploying applications to a Cloud infrastructure?
	Q26 If Yes to the above question, what Cloud Platforms are you deploying to?
	Q27 Please prioritize the groups of features where you would like more development in the order of importance: 1 = Top Priority, 5 = Very Low Priority
	Q28 Please prioritize the items below in terms of making Jenkins easier to adopt and strengthening its impact in your organization or project: 1 = Top Priority, 5 = Very Low Priority
	Q29 How do you typically find plugins?
	Q30 Have you or your organization contributed a Jenkins plugin to the community?
	Q31 How satisfied are you with Jenkins?
	Q32 Please explain your answer to the Satisfaction question above. Also, if there's anything you'd change about Jenkins, what would it be?
	Q33 Would you like to receive Continuous Information, the Jenkins Community Newsletter by CloudBees?
	Q34 What information would you find most useful in a Jenkins newsletter?
	Q35 Do you have any other thoughts you'd like to share with the community? Also, if you are willing to give the Jenkins project a testimonial to use on our website, please include it here. You can do this anonymously if you like, though it's even better if we can mention your name, title and company.
	Q36 Who is your favorite Star Wars character?

